{The Trust and First Amendment to The Trust are attached hereto and 

incorporated herein as The Florida Bar's Exhibit 1.) 

11. The First Amendment to The Trust required respondent, as the 

sole trustee, to distribute to the following beneficiaries, as specific devises: 

The sum of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($1,500) 

2 

DOLLARS shall be distributed to JOHN OLSON, if he 
survives Settlor. 

The sum of FIVE THOUSAND {$5,000} DOLLARS shall 
be distributed to SCHENELL M. FINN, if he survives 
Settlor. 

12. The First Amendment to The Trust also required respondent, as